

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4605 OF 2024
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.570 OF 1996**

PRINT-O-GRAPH PVT LTD)...APPLICANT

V/s.

JAYABHARAT CREDIT LTD AND ANR)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Bhushan Jayade, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms.Apurva Thipsay, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator, present in the Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1st MARCH, 2024

P.C. :

1. Mr.Jayade, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some time to serve the Petitioner and file an appropriate affidavit of service.
2. Ms.Thipsay, learned Counsel, appears for the Official Liquidator and seeks some time to file reply to the Application.
3. Let the Petition be served by 15th March 2024. Let reply(ies) be filed by 22nd March 2024. Rejoinder(s) by 5th April 2024. List on **12th April 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)