

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36387 OF 2024

In

COMPANY PETITION 570 OF 1996

Print-o-graph Pvt.ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jayabharat Credit Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4605 OF 2024

In

COMPANY PETITION 570 OF 1996

Print-o-graph Pvt. Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jayabharat Credit Ltd. And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Bhushan Tayade for the Applicant.

Ms. Apurva Thipsay Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul Official Liquidator.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE : 2nd May, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/06/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**