

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2172 OF 2025**

**IN**

**COMPANY PETITION NO. 570 OF 1996**

Print-O-Graph Pvt. Ltd.	...Applicant
<b>In the matter between :</b>	
Jayabharat Credit Limited	...Petitioner
Versus	
Official Liquidator of Print-O-Graph Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.	...Defendants

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2210 OF 2025**

**IN**

**COMPANY PETITION NO. 570 OF 1996**

\_\_\_\_\_

Mr. Bhushan Tayade for Applicant.  
Ms. Apurva Thipsay, for Official Liquidator.  
Mr. Satyajit Roul, OL and Mr. Anil Bhagure, Dy. OL, Present.

_____		CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
		DATE	:	14 <sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

**P.C.**

1. At the request of Ms. Thipsay, learned counsel for Official Liquidator, time to file the report as directed by the order dated 10<sup>th</sup> October 2022 is extended by a period of two weeks from today.
2. The Applicant shall intimate the next date of hearing and serve a copy of the proceedings upon the Petitioner.
3. Stand over to **5<sup>th</sup> December 2025**.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**