

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2172 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 570 OF 1996

Print-O-Graph Pvt. Ltd.

... Applicant

**In the matter between**

Jayabharat Credit Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Official Liquidator of Print-O-Graph Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondents

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2210 OF 2025**

Mr. Bhushan T. for the Applicant.

Mr. R. Sheth for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Anil B. Dy. Official Liquidator, present.

**CORAM** : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
**DATE** : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

**P.C.**

1. The learned Counsel points out that in compliance with the previous order, the Petitioner has been duly served.
2. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 for hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]