

MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
MEERA MAHESH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
14:48:21 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2210 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 570 OF 1996

Print-o-graph Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant

In the matter of

Jayabharat Credit Ltd. ...Petitioner

Vs.

Official Liquidator & ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2172 OF 2025

Mr. Bhushan Tayade, for the Applicant.

Ms Apurva Thipsay, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, for the Official Liquidator present.

Mr. Anil Bhagure, Deputy Official Liquidator present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 This interim application seeks permanent stay of winding up. Though, I am informed that Petitioner has been privately served, issue notice to the Petitioner, returnable on 19th June 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]